THIS PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK.
WORLD PRODUCTS INC.  19654 Eighth Street East, Sonoma, CA 95476  |  Phone (707) 996-5201  |  Fax (707) 996-3380  |  www.worldproducts.com	 Rev. 1.8
WPSPG Spark Gap Protectors | 1
WP SPG - SPARK GAP PROTECTORS
Table of Contents
L Series - Low Current Axial Lead Type. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  2
M Series - Medium Current Axial Lead Type. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  6
H Series - High Current Axial Lead Type . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  10

(4) DC Spark-over Voltage:
    (Example: 200 = 200V)
Part Numbering System
FEATURES:
1. RoHS Compliant and Halogen Free
2. UL497B – File #E135015 (see specific voltage values)
3. Fast Responding
4. Low Capacitance
5. Zero leakage current
6. Stable electrical characteristics over time
7. Can withstand repeated surges
8. Symmetrical
WPSPG - 20 M 200
     (1)                       (2)       (3)        (4) (5)
TA
(5) Packaging:
    Nil = Bulk
    TA = Taped/Ammo Box
WORLD PRODUCTS INC.  19654 Eighth Street East, Sonoma, CA 95476  |  Phone (707) 996-5201  |  Fax (707) 996-3380  |  www.worldproducts.com	 Rev. 1.8
WPSPG Spark Gap Protectors | 7
WP SPG - SPARK GAP PROTECTORS
WPSPG Spark Gap Protectors - M Series
DIMENSIONS in mm.
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
250
250
250
 250
 500
 500
>1000A
100A
>200 times
4.3 ± 0.5
L1
2.6 ± 0.5D
d 0.5 ± 0.05
Color Code 1
Color Code 2
Color Code 3
D
d
 LL1 L1
L
50
100
100
100 100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
0.8
0.8
0.8
0.8
0.8
0.8
0.8
0.8
0.8
0.8
 Note: Vs±XX% (DC Spark-over Voltage Tolerance 30% and 20%),140V device is only available in 30% tolerance.
*UL 497B recognized (30% tolerance only).
Item
28.0 ± 3.0
*WPSPG-XXM140
*WPSPG-XXM200

(4) DC Spark-over Voltage:
    (Example: 200 = 200V)
Part Numbering System
FEATURES:
1. RoHS Compliant and Halogen Free
2. UL497B – File #E135015 (see specific voltage values)
3. Fast Responding
4. Low Capacitance
5. Zero leakage current
6. Stable electrical characteristics over time
7. Can withstand repeated surges
8. Symmetrical
WPSPG - 20 H 200
     (1)                       (2)       (3)        (4) (5)
TA
(5) Packaging:
    Nil = Bulk
    TA = Taped/Ammo Box
WORLD PRODUCTS INC.  19654 Eighth Street East, Sonoma, CA 95476  |  Phone (707) 996-5201  |  Fax (707) 996-3380  |  www.worldproducts.com	 Rev. 1.8
WPSPG Spark Gap Protectors | 11
WP SPG - SPARK GAP PROTECTORS
WPSPG Spark Gap Protectors - H Series
400 250               100
500 250               100
WPSPG-XXH700 700 250               100
WPSPG-XXH1000           1000                 500               100
WPSPG-XXH1500           1500                 500               100
WPSPG-XXH1800           1800                 500               100
WPSPG-XXH2000           2000                 500               100
WPSPG-XXH2400           2400                 500               100
WPSPG-XXH2700           2700                 500               100
WPSPG-XXH3000           3000                 500               100
WPSPG-XXH3600           3600                 500               100
WPSPG-XXH4000           4000                 500               100
WPSPG-XXH4500           4500                 500               100
WPSPG-XXH5000           5000                 500               100
**>2000A
>3000A
100A
>250 times
4.0±0.5 140V – 700V
L1
3.1±0.5D
d 0.5±0.05
Color Code 1
Color Code 2
Color Code 3
D
d
1L  L1L
5.3±-0.5 1000V – 5000V
L
140 50                 100
300 100               100
200 100               100
0.8
0.8

    TA = Taped/Ammo Box
TA
Part Numbering System
FEATURES:
1. RoHS Compliant and Halogen Free
2. UL Pending
3. Fast Responding
4. Low Capacitance
5. Zero leakage current
6. Stable electrical characteristics over time
7. Can withstand repeated surges
8. Bilateral and Symmetrical
9. Micro-gap design and low clamping
10. No dark effect
HX = Super High Current/High Voltage
WORLD PRODUCTS INC.  19654 Eighth Street East, Sonoma, CA 95476  |  Phone (707) 996-5201  |  Fax (707) 996-3380  |  www.worldproducts.com	 Rev. 1.8
WPSPG Spark Gap Protectors | 15
WP SPG - SPARK GAP PROTECTORS
WPSPG Spark Gap Protectors - HX Series
001               005                 00010001HXXX-GPSPW
001               005                 0051          0051HXXX-GPSPW
001               005                 0081           0081HXXX-GPSPW
001               005                 0002           0002HXXX-GPSPW
001               005                 0042           0042HXXX-GPSPW
001               005                 0072           0072HXXX-GPSPW
001               005                 0003           0003HXXX-GPSPW
001               005                 0063           0063HXXX-GPSPW
001               005                 0004           0004HXXX-GPSPW
001               005                 0054           0054HXXX-GPSPW
001               005                 0005  0005HXXX-GPSPW
3000A
L1
4.1 ± 0.5D
d 0.5±0.05
Color Code 1
Color Code 2
Color Code 3
D
d
 L1 L1L
9.0 ± 1.5
28.0 ± 3.0
L
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
---
---
---
1200V (3 sec)
1500V (3 min)
1800V (3 sec)
1800V (3 sec)
2000V (1 min)
1200V (3 sec)
2000V (1 min)
---
1.0
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
DIMENSIONS (in mm)
 Note: Vs±XX% (DC Spark-over Voltage Tolerance 30% and 20%).
DC Spark-over Voltage
Insulation Resistance
Capacitance

     M = Mini Melf Package
M
Part Numbering System
FEATURES:
1. RoHS Compliant and Halogen Free
2. UL497B – PENDING
3. Fast Responding
4. Low Capacitance
5. Zero leakage current
6. Stable electrical characteristics over time
7. Can withstand repeated surges
8. Symmetrical
WORLD PRODUCTS INC.  19654 Eighth Street East, Sonoma, CA 95476  |  Phone (707) 996-5201  |  Fax (707) 996-3380  |  www.worldproducts.com	 Rev. 1.8
WPSPG Spark Gap Protectors | 19
WP SPG - SPARK GAP PROTECTORS
WPSPG Spark Gap Protectors - LS Series
DIMENSION in mm.
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
DC
Spark-Over
Voltage
Minimum
Insulation Resistance
Maximum
Capacitance
(1KHz-6VMAX)
Surge current
capacity
(8/20 s) Part Number
Vs(V) Test Voltage(V) IROHM(M ) C(pf) (A)
220 100
300 100 0.8
0.8
0.8
0.8
400 250 0.8
500  250 100
100
100
100
100
100
 0.8
Item
L 4.0 ± 0.5
D 2.1 ± 0.5
d 2.0 ± 0.5
t 0.4 ± 0.1
3.4 ± 0.5
1.4 ± 0.5
1.3 ± 0.5
0.4 ± 0.1
200 100
140 50 500
500
500
500
500
500
Note: Vs±XX% (DC Spark-over Voltage Tolerance 30% and 20%),140V device is only available in 30% tolerance.
WPSPG-XXLS140
WPSPG-XXLS200
WPSPG-XXLS220
WPSPG-XXLS300
WPSPG-XXLS400
WPSPG-XXLS500
600  250 100 0.8 500WPSPG-XXLS600
700  250 100 0.8 500WPSPG-XXLS700
1000 500 100 0.8 500WPSPG-XXLS1000
Standard Mini Melf
STANDARD Series
DC
Spark-Over

(4) DC Spark-over Voltage:
    (Example: 200 = 200V)
Part Numbering System
FEATURES:
1. RoHS Compliant and Halogen Free
2. UL497B – File #E135015 (see specific voltage values)
3. Fast Responding
4. Low Capacitance
5. Zero leakage current
6. Stable electrical characteristics over time
7. Can withstand repeated surges
8. Symmetrical
r
  20
 MS= Medium Current Surface Mount Series
WORLD PRODUCTS INC.  19654 Eighth Street East, Sonoma, CA 95476  |  Phone (707) 996-5201  |  Fax (707) 996-3380  |  www.worldproducts.com	 Rev. 1.8
WPSPG Spark Gap Protectors | 23
WP SPG - SPARK GAP PROTECTORS
WPSPG Spark Gap Protectors - MS Series
DIMENSION in mm.
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
DC
Spark-Over
Voltage
Minimum
Insulation Resistance
Maximum
Capacitance
(1KHz-6VMAX)
Surge current
capacity
(8/20 s) Part Number
Vs(V) Test Voltage(V) IROHM(M ) C(pf) (A)
220 100
300 100 0.8
0.8
0.8
0.8
400 250 0.8
500  250 100
100
100
100
100
100
 0.8
Item
L 5.0 ± 0.5
D 2.8 ± 0.5
d 2.6 ± 0.5
t 0.4 ± 0.1
200 100
140 50 1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
Note: Vs±XX% (DC Spark-over Voltage Tolerance 30% and 20%),140V device is only available in 30% tolerance.
*UL 497B recognized (30% tolerance only).
*WPSPG-XXMS140
*WPSPG-XXMS200
*WPSPG-XXMS220
*WPSPG-XXMS300
*WPSPG-XXMS400
*WPSPG-XXMS500
600  250 100 0.8 1000WPSPG-XXMS600
700  250 100 0.8 1000WPSPG-XXMS700
1000 500 100 0.8 1000WPSPG-XXMS1000
WORLD PRODUCTS INC.  19654 Eighth Street East, Sonoma, CA 95476  |  Phone (707) 996-5201  |  Fax (707) 996-3380  |  www.worldproducts.com	 Rev. 1.8
24 | WPSPG Spark Gap Protectors
WP SPG - SPARK GAP PROTECTORS
WPSPG Spark Gap Protectors - MS Series

(4) DC Spark-over Voltage:
    (Example: 200 = 200V)
Part Numbering System
FEATURES:
1. RoHS Compliant and Halogen Free
2. UL497B – File #E135015 (see specific voltage values)
3. Fast Responding
4. Low Capacitance
5. Zero leakage current
6. Stable electrical characteristics over time
7. Can withstand repeated surges
8. Symmetrical
WORLD PRODUCTS INC.  19654 Eighth Street East, Sonoma, CA 95476  |  Phone (707) 996-5201  |  Fax (707) 996-3380  |  www.worldproducts.com	 Rev. 1.8
WPSPG Spark Gap Protectors | 27
WP SPG - SPARK GAP PROTECTORS
WPSPG Spark Gap Protectors - HS Series
DIMENSION
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
DC
Spark-Over
Voltage
Minimum
Insulation Resistance
Maximum
Capacitance
(1KHz-6VMAX)
Surge current
capacity
(8/20 s) Part Number
Vs(V) Test Voltage(V) IROHM(M ) C(pf) (A)
*WPSPG-XXHS300  300 100
*WPSPG-XXHS500  500 250 0.8
0.8
0.8
0.8
WPSPG-XXHS700 700 250 0.8
WPSPG-XXHS1000 1000 500 100
100
100
100
100
100
 0.8
Item
L 6.0±0.5
D 3.3±0.5
d 3.1±0.5
t 0.4±0.1
*WPSPG-XXHS200  200 100
*WPSPG-XXHS140  140 50 3000
3000
3000
3000
*WPSPG-XXHS400  400 250 0.8 100 3000
3000
3000
Note: Vs±XX% (DC Spark-over Voltage Tolerance 30% and 20%),140V device is only available in 30% tolerance.
*UL 497B recognized (30% tolerance only).
WORLD PRODUCTS INC.  19654 Eighth Street East, Sonoma, CA 95476  |  Phone (707) 996-5201  |  Fax (707) 996-3380  |  www.worldproducts.com	 Rev. 1.8
28 | WPSPG Spark Gap Protectors
WP SPG - SPARK GAP PROTECTORS
WPSPG Spark Gap Protectors - HS Series
TEST METHODS AND RESULTS
ITEM  TEST METHOD  STANDARD
DC Spark over
Voltage(Vs)
Measure starting discharge voltage (Vs) by